



## 2017 Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation 5/2/2017

				Longchamps & Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
202.16	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	80	\$14.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.01	\$0.80
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	1,300	\$1.44	\$1,872.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	400	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	16,500	\$4.44	\$73,260.00	\$8.75	\$144,375.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	400	\$0.44	\$176.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	1,700	\$19.44	\$33,048.00	\$20.00	\$34,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type D	CY	10,000	\$16.44	\$164,400.00	\$18.50	\$185,000.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (Driveway/Sidewalks)	CY	1,050	\$23.44	\$24,612.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	650	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm (Machine Placed)	TON	1,500	\$67.00	\$100,500.00	\$66.95	\$100,425.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm (Shimming)	TON	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	1,700	\$63.25	\$107,525.00	\$63.25	\$107,525.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	700	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	155	\$44.00	\$6,820.00	\$31.00	\$4,805.00
603.169	15" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	26	\$44.00	\$1,144.00	\$47.00	\$1,222.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	40	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
603.8	24" Inlet Grate Unit	EA	1	\$144.00	\$144.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
604.16	Alter Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	6	\$844.00	\$5,064.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
604.18	Adjust Catch Basin or Manhole to Grade	EA	17	\$344.00	\$5,848.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00
604.245	Catch Basin Type F4-C	EA	7	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,125.00	\$14,875.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	17	\$3,400.00	\$57,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$46,750.00
604.27	Core into Existing Catch Basin - 6"	EA	7	\$344.00	\$2,408.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
604.28	Core into Existing Catch Basin - 12"	EA	6	\$444.00	\$2,664.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	4,200	\$21.00	\$88,200.00	\$18.00	\$75,600.00
605.11	12" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	285	\$44.00	\$12,540.00	\$44.00	\$12,540.00
605.12	15" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	274	\$54.00	\$14,796.00	\$50.00	\$13,700.00
605.13	18" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	115	\$64.00	\$7,360.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00
608.09	Pedestrian Ramp W/ Detectable Warning Surf.	SF	144	\$64.00	\$9,216.00	\$45.00	\$6,480.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	4,920	\$24.50	\$120,540.00	\$24.25	\$119,310.00
609.111	Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	EA	26	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$375.00	\$9,750.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	168	\$32.00	\$5,376.00	\$32.00	\$5,376.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot	EA	127	\$200.00	\$25,400.00	\$200.00	\$25,400.00
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot - Circular	EA	9	\$240.00	\$2,160.00	\$240.00	\$2,160.00
609.38	Reset Granite Curb	LF	250	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	15	\$64.00	\$960.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	4,000	\$4.44	\$17,760.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00
621.011	1.5" - 2" Ivory Silk Lilac	EA	3	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$270.00	\$810.00
621.012	1.5" - 2" Ornamental Pear Tree	EA	3	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
621.013	3" Red Maple Tree	EA	3	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	940	\$3.00	\$2,820.00	\$2.25	\$2,115.00
652.36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$53,700.00	\$53,700.00	\$51,036.19	\$51,036.19
	<b>Total</b>				\$1,077,168.00		\$1,139,999.99
	Name			Denise Longchamps		John Gendron	
	Address			15 Lisbon Street		PO Box 1913	
				Lisbon, ME 04250		Lewiston, ME 04241	
	Tel. #			207-353-2349		207-782-7372	



**2017 Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation 5/2/**

				CH Stevenson	Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.			
	Addendum #1			yes		yes		
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	9	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	9	\$95.00	\$855.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	5	\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	
202.16	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	80	\$8.50	\$680.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	1,300	\$1.65	\$2,145.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	400	\$13.40	\$5,360.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	16,500	\$7.40	\$122,100.00	\$8.65	\$142,725.00	
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	400	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	1,700	\$31.00	\$52,700.00	\$29.35	\$49,895.00	
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type D	CY	10,000	\$19.75	\$197,500.00	\$17.25	\$172,500.00	
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (Driveway/Sidewalks)	CY	1,050	\$25.50	\$26,775.00	\$40.50	\$42,525.00	
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	650	\$103.00	\$66,950.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm (Machine Placed)	TON	1,500	\$69.00	\$103,500.00	\$66.95	\$100,425.00	
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm (Shimming)	TON	50	\$82.50	\$4,125.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	1,700	\$65.20	\$110,840.00	\$63.25	\$107,525.00	
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	700	\$6.20	\$4,340.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	155	\$38.00	\$5,890.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	
603.169	15" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	26	\$47.00	\$1,222.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	40	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	
603.8	24" Inlet Grate Unit	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	
604.16	Alter Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	6	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	
604.18	Adjust Catch Basin or Manhole to Grade	EA	17	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	
604.245	Catch Basin Type F4-C	EA	7	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	17	\$2,100.00	\$35,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	
604.27	Core into Existing Catch Basin - 6"	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	
604.28	Core into Existing Catch Basin - 12"	EA	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	4,200	\$28.75	\$120,750.00	\$17.00	\$71,400.00	
605.11	12" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	285	\$39.00	\$11,115.00	\$53.00	\$15,105.00	
605.12	15" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	274	\$41.00	\$11,234.00	\$58.00	\$15,892.00	
605.13	18" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	115	\$47.00	\$5,405.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	
608.09	Pedestrian Ramp W/ Detectable Warning Surf.	SF	144	\$38.00	\$5,472.00	\$65.00	\$9,360.00	
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	4,920	\$26.00	\$127,920.00	\$27.50	\$135,300.00	
609.111	Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	EA	26	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$375.00	\$9,750.00	
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	168	\$37.50	\$6,300.00	\$37.00	\$6,216.00	
609.237	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot	EA	127	\$180.00	\$22,860.00	\$250.00	\$31,750.00	
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot - Circular	EA	9	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$280.00	\$2,520.00	
609.38	Reset Granite Curb	LF	250	\$23.50	\$5,875.00	\$14.50	\$3,625.00	
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	15	\$48.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	4,000	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	
621.011	1.5" - 2" Ivory Silk Lilac	EA	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	
621.012	1.5" - 2" Ornamental Pear Tree	EA	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	
621.013	3" Red Maple Tree	EA	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	940	\$1.25	\$1,175.00	\$3.00	\$2,820.00	
652.36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	
	<b>Total</b>				\$1,174,688.00		\$1,317,908.00	
	Name			Zachary Stevenson		Steven Piela		
	Address			8 Tdo's Way		326 New Portland Road		
				Wayne, ME 04284		Gorham, ME 04038		
	Tel. #			207-685-3600		207-856-9990		



**2017 Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation 5/2/**

				St. Laurent & Son, Inc.		Pratt & Sons, Inc.	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	9	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
202.16	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	1,300	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	400	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	16,500	\$14.00	\$231,000.00	\$16.50	\$272,250.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	1,700	\$26.00	\$44,200.00	\$50.00	\$85,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type D	CY	10,000	\$25.00	\$250,000.00	\$29.00	\$290,000.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (Driveway/Sidewalks)	CY	1,050	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$58.00	\$60,900.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	650	\$109.00	\$70,850.00	\$125.00	\$81,250.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm (Machine Placed)	TON	1,500	\$71.62	\$107,430.00	\$64.00	\$96,000.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm (Shimming)	TON	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$99.50	\$4,975.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	1,700	\$67.00	\$113,900.00	\$63.00	\$107,100.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	700	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.75	\$3,325.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	155	\$55.00	\$8,525.00	\$73.00	\$11,315.00
603.169	15" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	26	\$57.00	\$1,482.00	\$74.00	\$1,924.00
603.199	24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$107.00	\$4,280.00
603.8	24" Inlet Grate Unit	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
604.16	Alter Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
604.18	Adjust Catch Basin or Manhole to Grade	EA	17	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$525.00	\$8,925.00
604.245	Catch Basin Type F4-C	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	17	\$2,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$46,750.00
604.27	Core into Existing Catch Basin - 6"	EA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$575.00	\$4,025.00
604.28	Core into Existing Catch Basin - 12"	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	4,200	\$22.00	\$92,400.00	\$27.00	\$113,400.00
605.11	12" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	285	\$60.00	\$17,100.00	\$46.00	\$13,110.00
605.12	15" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	274	\$60.00	\$16,440.00	\$52.00	\$14,248.00
605.13	18" HDPE Underdrain Type C	LF	115	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$74.00	\$8,510.00
608.09	Pedestrian Ramp W/ Detectable Warning Surf.	SF	144	\$60.00	\$8,640.00	\$55.00	\$7,920.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	4,920	\$25.00	\$123,000.00	\$36.00	\$177,120.00
609.111	Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	EA	26	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	168	\$32.00	\$5,376.00	\$45.00	\$7,560.00
609.237	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot	EA	127	\$200.00	\$25,400.00	\$300.00	\$38,100.00
609.2371	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot - Circular	EA	9	\$240.00	\$2,160.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
609.38	Reset Granite Curb	LF	250	\$12.50	\$3,125.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$88.00	\$1,320.00
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	4,000	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00
621.011	1.5" - 2" Ivory Silk Lilac	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
621.012	1.5" - 2" Ornamental Pear Tree	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
621.013	3" Red Maple Tree	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	940	\$3.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.50	\$4,230.00
652.36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
	<b>Total</b>				\$1,389,073.00		\$1,835,837.00
	Name			Gary St. Laurent		Greg Savona	
	Address			20 Highland Spring Road		PO Box 236	
				Lewiston, ME 04240		Mecanic Falls, ME 04256	
	Tel. #			207-784-7944		207-345-3311	